

NOTICE

Members of the Governing Board of the Davidson Academy may be attending an event on May 10, 2025, at 12:00 p.m.

No action will be taken by the Governing Board at any time during this event.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING OF THIS NOTICE

I hereby certify that In accordance with NRS 241.020, on or before Wednesday, May 7, 2025, at 9:00 a.m., a copy of this notice was delivered to the post office used by the Davidson Academy addressed to each person who has requested to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting agendas/notices; a copy of this notice was emailed to each person who agreed to receive copies of Davidson Academy Governing Board meeting agendas/notices by electronic mail; and a copy has been posted online at Notice.NV.gov and at the Academy's website (http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/). A physical copy was posted at the Davidson Academy, Reno NV, per NRS 241.020.

<u>/s/ Aimee Fredericks</u> Governing Board Clerk Email: <u>afredericks@davidsonacademy.unr.edu</u> Phone: 775-446-7778

Governing Board: Bob Davidson, Roger Davidson, Hon. Brian Krolicki, Mark Herron, Lauralyn Lovell McCarthy Sandoval, Richard Trachok, and Annette Whittemore; Ex-Officio: Joseph Ernst, Steve Canavero, and Hon. Brian Sandoval.

Note: Those items followed by an asterisk (*) are items on the notice upon which the Governing Board will take no action.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the hearing are requested to call Aimee Fredericks at 775-446-7778 at least 24 hours prior to the hearing.

Meeting agendas and minutes are available on the Academy's website (http://www.DavidsonAcademy.UNR.edu/).